## 503902302 07/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
TIGERCAT PHARMA, I	NC.			05/27/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	MENLO THERAPEUTICS INC.			
Street Address:	4085 CAMPBELL AVE.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 200			
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025			
	·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	3925509		
Application Number:	1	4312942		
Application Number:	1	4922684		
Application Number:	1	5175358		
Application Number:	6	1838784		
Application Number:	1	4899255		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		702\201 2001		
	•	703)391-2901 the e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful	. it will be sent
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Phone:		03-391-2900		
Email:		tonotices@marburylaw.com	_	
Correspondent Name:		HE MARBURY LAW GROUP, P		
Address Line 1:	-	1800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE		
Address Line 2:		5TH FLOOR RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191		
Address Line 4:				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA KENAH
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Kenah/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3
source=Tigercat_to_MenIo_Therapeutics_name_change#page1.tif
source=Tigercat_to_MenIo_Therapeutics_name_change#page2.tif
source=Tigercat_to_MenIo_Therapeutics_name_change#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC." TO "MENLO THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5055395 8100 SR# 20163956926

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny n. Suma, Summer a Sum

Authentication: 202410711 Date: 06-01-16

PATENT REEL: 039197 FRAME: 0767

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC.

The undersigned, Steven Basta, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the President of Tigercat Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

2. The corporation was originally incorporated under the name of Tigercat Pharma, Inc. and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 21, 2011.

3. The First Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Menlo Therapeutics Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. This certificate of amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors of this corporation.

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

/s/ Steven Basta Steven Basta, President and CEO

dn-180881

PATENT REEL: 039197 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 07/06/2016